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Technical Certificate A

/

Credit Hours Required

First Year Experience Class
Estimated Tuition/Fees
Estimated Required Supplies
TOTAL ESTIMATES

Technical Certificate B

$50.00
$1,393.00
$100.00

$1,543.00

$2,761.00

$2,761.00

$ 50.00
$4,154.00
$ 100.00
$4,304.00

Credit Hours Required

First Year Experience Class
Estimated Tuition/Fees
Estimated Required Supplies
TOTAL ESTIMATES

A.A.S. Degree Cost Estimate

$50.00
$3,409.00
$100.00
$3,559.00

$3,826.00

$3,826.00

$ 50.00
$7,235.00
$ 100.00
$7,385.00

Credit Hours Required

First Year Experience Class
Estimated Tuition/Fees
Estimated Required Supplies
Estimated Exams

TOTAL ESTIMATES

$50.00
$2,448.50
$100.00
21.00
$2,619.50

$3,187.00

$220.00
$3,407.00

$ 50.00
$5,635.50
$ 100.00
$241.00
$6,026.50

Credit Hours Required
Estimated Tuition/Fees
Estimated Supplies
TOTAL ESTIMATES

$3,064.00

$3,064.00

$1,308.00
$100.00
$1,408.00

$4,372.00
$ 100.00
$4,472.00

General Education Courses _— 16 Credit Hours

Estimated Tuition/Fees
Calculator required for most Math classes

TOTAL A.A.S. DEGREE ESTIMATE

$3,408.00
$135.00
$14,041.50
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Costs are subject to change. Actual costs are determined after enroliment and may vary depending upon which
courses enrolled in different semesters. A non-refundable enroliment deposit is due at time of enrollment. Account
balances are due, or payment arrangements made, before the first day of the semester enrolled in. A late fee of
$50/month will be assessed on the balance due after the 15t day of the semester. Textbook prices may vary; please
check fhtc.ecampus.com for current textbook prices.

ENTRANCE
. Fall

TESTING CRITERIA
e ACCUPLACER NEXT-GEN scores: Sentence Structure-249; Reading-249; Arithmetic-249 OR Quantitative
Reasoning, Algebra, Statistics-249; OR
ACCUPLACER scores: Sentence Skills-56; Reading-53; Elementary Algebra-43; Arithmetic-59 OR
ACT scores: English-13; Reading-14; Math-16

ADDITIONAL CRITERIA
o Official transcript showing degree earned
e Physical Exam Form
e 2 Work-related References
e Interview and acceptance in program



