

# EMERGENCY SERVICES TECHNOLOGY

2023-2024

## **Technical Certificate A**

	First Semester	Second Semester	TOTAL
Credit Hours Required	6	12	18
First Year Experience Class	\$50.00		\$ 50.00
Estimated Tuition/Fees	\$1,393.00	\$2,761.00	\$4,154.00
Estimated Required Supplies	\$100.00		\$ 100.00
TOTAL ESTIMATES	\$1,543.00	\$2,761.00	\$4,304.00

## **Technical Certificate B**

	First Semester	Second Semester	TOTAL
Credit Hours Required	16	17	33
First Year Experience Class	\$50.00		\$ 50.00
Estimated Tuition/Fees	\$3,409.00	\$3,826.00	\$7,235.00
Estimated Required Supplies	\$100.00		\$ 100.00
TOTAL ESTIMATES	\$3,559.00	\$3,826.00	\$7,385.00

## A.A.S. Degree Cost Estimate

	First Semester	Second Semester	TOTAL
Credit Hours Required	11	14	25
First Year Experience Class	\$50.00		\$ 50.00
Estimated Tuition/Fees	\$2,448.50	\$3,187.00	\$5,635.50
Estimated Required Supplies	\$100.00		\$ 100.00
Estimated Exams	21.00	\$220.00	\$ 241.00
TOTAL ESTIMATES	\$2,619.50	\$3,407.00	\$6,026.50
	Third Semester	Fourth Semester	TOTAL
Credit Hours Required	13	6	20
Estimated Tuition/Fees	\$3,064.00	\$1,308.00	\$4,372.00
Estimated Supplies		\$100.00	\$ 100.00
TOTAL ESTIMATES	\$3,064.00	\$1,408.00	\$4,472.00
General Education Courses			16 Credit Hours
Estimated Tuition/Fees			\$3,408.00
Calculator required for most Math classes			\$135.00
TOTAL A.A.S. DEGREE ESTIMATE			\$14,041.50



# EMERGENCY SERVICES TECHNOLOGY 2023-2024

Costs are subject to change. Actual costs are determined after enrollment and may vary depending upon which courses enrolled in different semesters. A non-refundable enrollment deposit is due at time of enrollment. Account balances are due, or payment arrangements made, before the first day of the semester enrolled in. A late fee of \$50/month will be assessed on the balance due after the 1st day of the semester. Textbook prices may vary; please check fhtc.ecampus.com for current textbook prices.

## **ENTRANCE**

Fall

### **TESTING CRITERIA**

- ACCUPLACER NEXT-GEN scores: Sentence Structure-249; Reading-249; Arithmetic-249 OR Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra, Statistics-249; OR
- ACCUPLACER scores: Sentence Skills-56; Reading-53; Elementary Algebra-43; Arithmetic-59 OR
- ACT scores: English-13; Reading-14; Math-16

### **ADDITIONAL CRITERIA**

- Official transcript showing degree earned
- Physical Exam Form
- 2 Work-related References
- Interview and acceptance in program